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Coastal Montessori Charter School

Board of Directors Meeting

Published on June 12, 2025 at 10:15 AM EDT
Amended on June 16, 2025 at 6:45 PM EDT

Date and Time
Monday June 16, 2025 at 6:00 PM EDT

This is the monthly CMCS Board of Directors meeting.

Agenda

Purpose Presenter Time

1. Pledge of Allegiance

1. CMCS Mission Statement

CMCS’s Mission is to produce highly-educated, self-directed, socially-responsible
citizens who work collaboratively, respectfully, and peacefully as individuals yet
interdependent learners in a diverse and nurturing community.

lll. Opening Items 6:00 PM

A. Record Attendance m
B. Call the Meeting to Order

C. Approval of Agenda Vote Rick Richardson 3m

Powered by BoardOnTrack

10f3



VL.

VILI.

VIII.

Purpose Presenter

D. Approve Minutes Approve Chris Bergeron
Minutes

Also approve minutes from April meeting.

Approve minutes for Board of Directors Meeting on May 19, 2025

Governance

A. CMCS PTO Report FYI Jessica Dent

B. CMCS Director's Report FYI Chris Bergeron
C. CMCS Board Chair Report FYI Rick Richardson
Finance

A. May Financial Report Discuss Chris Bergeron
B. FY 26 Budget Vote Chris Bergeron

Final reading and approval of FY26 Budget.

Public Comment

Facility
A. Public Meeting Information Requirements Vote Chris Bergeron
B. USDA Rural Development Project FYI Chris Bergeron

Employee Handbook Update

A. Update to Employee Handbook Vote Chris Bergeron

Addition of language that GCSD adopted regarding Paid Parental Leave in 2023.

State of SC Paid Parental Leave

Approval of 2025-2026 Handbooks

A. Employee Handbook Vote Chris Bergeron

B. Student Code of Conduct Vote Chris Bergeron
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Time

6:09 PM

5m

5m

6:24 PM

10m

15 m

6:49 PM

10m

20 m

7:19 PM

10m
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https://admin.sc.gov/services/state-human-resources/benefits-leave/parental-leave

Purpose
C. Parent Handbook Vote
X. Executive Session
XIl. Housekeeping Items
A. Board Retreat Discuss
Saturday, June 21, 2025
8:30 am to 2:30 pm
Coastal Montessori Charter School
Xll. Closing Items
A. Adjourn Meeting Vote

Presenter Time

Chris Bergeron 5m
7:44 PM
Rick Richardson 15m
7:59 PM

Please note that the Board may elect to take action on issues discussed during Executive Session prior to

adjournment.
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