

Coastal Montessori Charter School

Board of Directors Meeting

Published on June 12, 2025 at 10:15 AM EDT Amended on June 16, 2025 at 6:45 PM EDT

Dato	and Time					
Monday June 16, 2025 at 6:00 PM EDT						
This i	s the monthly CMCS Board of Directors meeting.					
Agen	nda					
		Purpose	Presenter	Time		
I.	Pledge of Allegiance					
II.	CMCS Mission Statement					
CMCS's Mission is to produce highly-educated, self-directed, socially-responsible citizens who work collaboratively, respectfully, and peacefully as individuals yet interdependent learners in a diverse and nurturing community.						
III.	Opening Items			6:00 PM		
	A. Record Attendance			1 m		
	B. Call the Meeting to Order					

Vote

Rick Richardson

C. Approval of Agenda

3 m

			Purpose	Presenter	Time			
	D.	Approve Minutes	Approve Minutes	Chris Bergeron	5 m			
		Also approve minutes from April meeting.						
		Approve minutes for Board of Directors Meeting o	n May 19, 2025					
IV.	Gov	overnance 6:09 PM						
	A.	CMCS PTO Report	FYI	Jessica Dent	5 m			
	В.	CMCS Director's Report	FYI	Chris Bergeron	5 m			
	C.	CMCS Board Chair Report	FYI	Rick Richardson	5 m			
V.	Fin	Finance						
	A.	May Financial Report	Discuss	Chris Bergeron	10 m			
	В.	FY 26 Budget	Vote	Chris Bergeron	15 m			
		Final reading and approval of FY26 Budget.						
VI.	Pul	blic Comment						
VII.	Fac	cility 6:49 PI						
	A.	Public Meeting Information Requirements	Vote	Chris Bergeron	10 m			
	В.	USDA Rural Development Project	FYI	Chris Bergeron	20 m			
VIII.	Em	mployee Handbook Update 7:19 PN						
	A.	Update to Employee Handbook	Vote	Chris Bergeron	10 m			
		Addition of language that GCSD adopted regarding Paid Parental Leave in 2023.						
		State of SC Paid Parental Leave						
IX.	Арј	proval of 2025-2026 Handbooks			7:29 PM			
	A.	Employee Handbook	Vote	Chris Bergeron	5 m			
	В.	Student Code of Conduct	Vote	Chris Bergeron	5 m			

		Purpose	Presenter	Time
	C. Parent Handbook	Vote	Chris Bergeron	5 m
X.	Executive Session			
XI.	Housekeeping Items			7:44 PM
	A. Board Retreat	Discuss	Rick Richardson	15 m
	Saturday, June 21, 2025			
	8:30 am to 2:30 pm			
	Coastal Montessori Charter School			
XII.	Closing Items			7:59 PM
	A. Adjourn Meeting	Vote		

Please note that the Board may elect to take action on issues discussed during Executive Session prior to adjournment.